ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 324

Introduced by McKinney, 11.

WHEREAS, B&B Sports Academy was founded by Terence "Bud" Crawford and Brian "BoMac" McIntyre; and

WHEREAS, B&B Sports Academy is a community based athletic center in North Omaha that builds up body, mind, and character; and

WHEREAS, the coaches of B&B Sports Academy focus not just on providing boxing and fitness training to young men and women, but also on teaching them about life skills, respect, and dignity; and

WHEREAS, B&B Sports Academy provides positive and structured activities that teach confidence, discipline, and healthy habits for a lifetime; and

WHEREAS, Terence "Bud" Crawford and Brian "BoMac" McIntyre have performed a tremendous service for the community of North Omaha by founding B&B Sports Academy as a source of mentorship and coaching for youth.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SEVENTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature recognizes B&B Sports Academy and its founders

 Terence "Bud" Crawford and Brian "BoMac" McIntyre for their commitment to

 mentoring and coaching young men and women boxers in the North Omaha community.
- 2. That copies of this resolution be sent to Terence "Bud" Crawford and Brian "BoMac" McIntyre.